FM24C1024A
2-W erial EEPROM  ire S
Data Sheet
Apr. 2013
       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                     1
       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                    2

       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                    13
Ordering Information
Company Prefix
Product Family
Product Density
Package Type (1)
FM = Fudan Microelectronics Co.,ltd
24C = 2-Wire Serial EEPROM
1024 = 1024K-bit
SO = 8-pin SOP M2F or M2P = 8-pin Module Package
TS = 8-pin TSSOP M3F or M3P = 6-pin Module Package
FM 24C 1024 -PP
HSF ID Code
Blank or R = RoHS Compliant
G = RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free
-H-CA
Product Carrier
U = Tube
T = Tape and Reel
R = Module Reel
Supply Voltage
A = 1.7V to 5.5V
Note: 1. For the details of Module package and MSL1 package please contact local sales office.
       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                    14
Part Marking Scheme
SOP8
TSSOP8
       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                    15
Packaging Information
SOP 8
Symbol MIN MAX
A 1.350 1.750
A1 0.050 0.250
b 0.330 0.510
c 0.150 0.250
D 4.700 5.150
E1 3.800 4.000
E 5.800 6.200
e 1.270(BSC)
L 0.400 1.270
θ 0° 8°
NOTE:
1. Dimensions are in Millimeters.
       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                    16
TSSOP8
Symbol MIN MAX
D 2.900 3.100
E1 4.300 4.500
b 0.190 0.300
c 0.090 0.200
E 6.250 6.550
A  1.200
A1 0.050 0.150
e 0.650 (BSC)
L 0.450 0.750
θ 0° 8°
NOTE:
1. Dimensions are in Millimeters.
       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                    17
       Data Sheet
FM24C1024A 2-wrie Serial EEPROM                     Ver 1.1                                    18
Revision History
Version Publication
date Pages Paragraph or Illustration Revise Description
 May. 2010 22  Preliminary
0.1 Sep. 2010 20
“DC Characteristics”
“Part marking scheme”